
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

 
September 14, 2020 

 
Via Electronic Filing  
 
Mr. Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director/Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
 For an Order Authorizing Accounting for Costs Associated with COVID-

19 Public Health Emergency. 
Dockets UE-200780 and UG-200781 

 
Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
  Please find enclosed the Petition to Intervene of the Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers in the above-referenced dockets. 
  
  Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
      Jesse O. Gorsuch 
 
Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Petition to Intervene of 
the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties below via electronic mail. 

DATED this 14th day of September, 2020. 
 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Paralegal 

 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
Susan E. Free 
Puget Sound Energy 
335 110th Avenue NE 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
susan.free@pse.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Sally Brown 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project 
Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 
Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

For Puget Sound Energy: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
David S. Steele 
Jason Kuzma 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Nina M. Suetake 
Ann N. H. Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
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